

25 March 2025

Corre Energy B.V.

("Corre Energy" and the "Company")

Trading Arrangements post Cancellation

The Company, a leading developer of underground energy storage projects in Europe, announces that the company's ordinary shares will be admitted on to the J P Jenkins liquidity venue for private securities under the ticker Corre:JPJ on Friday 28th March.

As announced last week, the final day of trading in the Company's shares on Euronext Growth Dublin will be 27th March 2025 and the cancellation will be at 7am (Dublin time) on March 28th 2025.

JP Jenkins provides a share trading venue for unlisted or unquoted companies, enabling shareholders and prospective investors to trade equity on a matched bargain basis. JP Jenkins operates as a trading name of InfinitX Limited and is an Appointed Representative of Prosper Capital LLP (FRN 453007). The indicative pricing for the ordinary shares, along with transaction history, will be available on the JP Jenkins website.

To buy and sell shares in the company via JP Jenkins, you will need to use a regulated stockbroker. Over 40 brokers regularly trade and are set up to electronically deal on JP Jenkins. A full list of authorised stockbrokers is available on the J P Jenkins website. List of Brokers - JP Jenkins

For further information, please contact:

Corre Energy B.V.

ir@corre.energy or +31 (0) 50 799 5060

Davy (Euronext Growth Listing Sponsor)

Anthony Farrell Davy Corporate Finance anthony.farrell@davy.ie or +353 (0)1 6149993

Murray Group

Pat Walsh pwalsh@murraygroup.ie or + 353 87 226 9345

ABOUT CORRE ENERGY: Corre Energy designs, develops, constructs, and operates utility-scale Long Duration Energy Storage projects in Europe and North America. Through our project development activities, Corre Energy is working to accelerate the energy transition to net zero, while enhancing the security and flexibility of largescale energy systems.



Corre Energy B.V. | Registered in the Netherlands | Company number 82068046